

POCSO CASE NO.-87/2019

Order no-13
date-19.04.2021.

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.
Sole accused person on court bail is absent without any steps.
None moves on behalf of accused.
Considered. Let the case be adjourned for the ends of justice.
Fix 17.08.2021 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd court, Paschim Medinipur.