

Order no. 17, dated-21.04.2022.

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.
Sole accused Lakmikanta Khilari on court bail is present by filing hazira.
Ld. Spl. P.P submits that the case is adjourned.
Fix 30.05.2022 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,
2nd court Paschim Medinipur